SEPTEMBER
WORKSITE DROP-IN VISITS

NAPE/AFSCME union representatives are visiting worksites across Nebraska
in September. Come talk about our 2024 contract negotiations priorities or
discuss workplace concerns. Members get free NAPE/AFSCME swag!

3,000 Strong:

Unitedﬁ(ther

Monday, September 9
» Nebraska Department of Transportation HQ, Lincoln - 1lam-1pm - Cafeteria
» Department of Labor HQ, Lincoln - 11am-1pm - Room 104
» Game & Parks HQ, Lincoln - Mam-1pm - 1st Floor HR Conference Room

Tuesday, September 10
« DHHS S.16th Street, Lincoln - 1lam-1pm - Conference Room O
« 0CIO 501 Building, Lincoln - 11:30am-1:30pm - Room 3A
» 1526 K Street, Lincoln = 1Mam-1pm - Red Willow Room

Wednesday. September 11
« Nebraska State Office Building, Lincoln - 1lam-1pm - Centennial Mall (Under Our Tent)
« Omaha State Office Building - Tlam-1pm - Conference Room 227
» Department of Education HQ, Lincoln - 11am-1pm - Room 262

Thursday, September 12
 Fallbrook Office Building - 1lam—-1pm - Hearing Room 031
» Eastern NE Veterans Home - 1-3pm - Break Room
» DHHS Sarpy County - Mam-1pm - Malcolm X Room

Friday., September 13
» Beatrice State Developmental Center - 1-3pm - Chapel

« Lincoln Regional Center - 1-3pm - Building 9 Lobby

Monday, September 16
« DHHS Bedford Ave., Omaha - 1lam-1pm - RBG Room
» Project Harmony - 1lam-1pm - Atrium Conference Room
 DHHS Omaha Intake Center - Mam-1pm - Conference Room

Tuesday, September 17
» Norfolk Veterans Home - 1-3pm — Conference Room G
« Norfolk Regional Center - 1-3pm - Training Room N17
« Nebraska State Office Building, Lincoln - 1lam-1pm - Centennial Mall (Under Our Tent)

Wednesday, September 18
« Central NE Veterans Home - 1-3pm — Conference Room J303
« DHHS Lexington CSC - 1Mam-1pm - Chamber Board Room
« YRTC-Kearney - 1-3pm - Chapel

Thursday, September 19
e DHHS Fremont CSC - Mam-1pm - Conference Room 1
» Joint Force HQ - 1Mlam-1pm - Lobby
» State Patrol HQ, Lincoln = 11lam-1pm — Room 087

Tuesday, September 24
« Panhandle State Office Building - Tlam-1pm - DHHS Side Large Conference Room
» Western NE Veterans Home - 1:.30-3:30pm - Observation Deck

Wednesday, September 25
e DHHS Scottsbluff CSC - 11am-1.30pm - Large Conference Room

Thursday, September 26
« Craft State Office Building, North Platte - Tlam-1pm - Room 045 napeafscme.org




